Figure 1. ADC-674 Functional Block Diagram
BLOCK DIAGRAM
The ADC-674 A/D converters are available in
both ceramic leadless chip carrier and industry
standard DIP packages.
These units include a reference, clock, three-
state outputs, and digital interface circuit which
allows direct connection to the microprocessor

15 Sep 2016 MDA_ADC-674.A03 Page 6 of 7
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS - INCHES (mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER OPERATING TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE ROHS
ADC-674LC 0°C TO 70°C 28-Pin LCC No
ADC-674LC-C 0°C TO 70°C 28-Pin LCC Yes
ADC-674LE -40°C TO +100°C 28-Pin LCC No
ADC-674LE-C -40°C TO +100°C 28-Pin LCC Yes
ADC-674LM -55°C TO +125°C 28-Pin LCC No
ADC-674LM-C -55°C TO +125°C 28-Pin LCC Yes
ADC-674L/883 -55°C TO +125°C 28-Pin LCC No
ADC-674L/883-C -55°C TO +125°C 28-Pin LCC Yes
ADC-674AMC 0°C TO 70°C 28-Pin DIP No
ADC-674AMC-C 0°C TO 70°C 28-Pin DIP Yes
ADC-674AME -40°C TO +100°C 28-Pin DIP No
ADC-674AME-C -40°C TO +100°C 28-Pin DIP Yes
ADC-674AMM -55°C TO +125°C 28-Pin DIP No
ADC-674AMM-C -55°C TO +125°C 28-Pin DIP Yes
ADC-674A/883 -55°C TO +125°C 28-Pin DIP No
ADC-674A/883-C -55°C TO +125°C 28-Pin DIP Yes
CLCC Package
28-PIN Ceramic DIP Package
© 2016 DATEL, Inc.
DATEL, Inc. makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other technical information